#OP \$115 00 15294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PracticeWorks Systems, LLC		03/27/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529414	ORTHOWARE
Registration Number:	2605605	PRACTICEWORKS
Registration Number:	1947961	WINOMS
Registration Number:	2446180	ORTHOSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)724-7580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-724-7580

Email: terria.jenkins@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Terria P. Jenkins Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRACTICEWORKS MTR#706160

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0695

900045375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terria P. Jenkins
Signature:	/tpj/
Date:	03/29/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=PracticeWorks Systems#page1.tif source=PracticeWorks Systems#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0696

United States of America

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PracticeWorks Systems, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with its principal place of business at, 1765 The Exchange, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following Trademarks in the United States of America:

Trademark	Registration	International Class(es)
ORTHOWARE	1529414	38
PRACTICEWORKS	2605605	9
WINOMS	1947961	9
ORTHOSOFT	2446180	9

AND WHEREAS Eastman Kodak Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, located at, 343 State Street, Rochester, NY 14650, United States of America ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring these trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them and all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to these trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to these trademarks effective Nunc Pro Tunc October 7, 2003.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Wesley Campbell

President, PracticeWorks Systems, LLC

Dated this 10th day of March, 2006

RECORDED: 03/29/2006